# OP \$40.00 3800406

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM492269

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type          |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Mintek Corporation |          | 02/09/2018     | Corporation: FLORIDA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Transcendent Corporation |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 333 DOUGLAS RD E         |  |
| City:           | Oldsmar                  |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 34677                    |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: FLORIDA     |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark    |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 3800406 | TRANSCENDENT |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8007261491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8139258505

**Email:** trademarks@smithhopen.com

Correspondent Name: Smith & Hopen, P. A. Address Line 1: 180 Pine Ave. N.

Address Line 4: Oldsmar, FLORIDA 34677

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Anton J. Hopen  |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /anton j hopen/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 10/02/2018      |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Articles of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0385 FAX AUDIT NO.:

(((H18000053808 3)))

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MINTEK CORPORATION

Mintek Corporation, a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended by deleting the present form of Article I in its entirety and by substituting, in lieu thereof, the following:

## ARTICLE I Name of Corporation

The name of the corporation shall be Transcendent Corporation.

- 2. The foregoing amendment shall become effective as of the date of filing with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.
- 3. The amendment recited in Section 1 above has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of §607.1006, Florida Statutes on February 9, 2018, the written action to amend the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation having been approved by the holders of all issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation's common stock, representing sufficient votes to authorize such action. The Corporation has no voting groups other than the above referenced common stock shareholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be prepared under the signature of its President this 9th day of February, 2018.

MINTEK CORPORATION

Lind E. Hutton, President

FAX AUDIT NO.:

(((H18000053808 3)))

TRADEMARK REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0386

**RECORDED: 10/02/2018**